
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION AND HOMEOWNERSHIP WORKGROUP 
Roster of Members 

09.19.2014 
 
Clarence Snuggs, Workgroup Co-Chair 
Acting Secretary 
Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development (DHCD) 
100 Community Place 
Crownsville, MD 21032 
410-514-7001 
snuggs@mdhousing.org  
 
Honorable Stephen Lafferty, Workgroup Co-Chair 
Delegate, District 42, Baltimore County 
306 House Office Building 
6 Bladen Road 
Annapolis, MD, 21401 
410-841-3487 
stephen.lafferty@house.state.md.us 
 
Honorable Bill Ferguson  
Senator, District 46, Baltimore City 
2 West Miller Senate Building 
11 Bladen Street  
Annapolis, MD  21401 
410-841-3600 
bill.ferguson@senate.state.md.us 
 
Elizabeth Glenn 
Deputy Director, Neighborhood Improvement 
Baltimore County Department of Planning 
The Jefferson Building, Suite 101 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 
410-887-2908 
eglenn@baltimorecountymd.gov 
 
Richard Y. Nelson, Jr 
Director  
Montgomery County Dept. of Housing and Community Affairs 
100 Maryland Avenue, 4th Floor 
Rockville, MD  20850-2322 
240-777-3605 
sheila.schmiedel@montgomerycountymd.gov  
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:snuggs@mdhousing.org
mailto:stephen.lafferty@house.state.md.us?body=To%20assist%20us%20in%20responding%20as%20quickly%20and%20comprehensively%20as%20possible,%20please%20include%20the%20following%20information.%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%0A%0ANAME:%0AHOME%20ADDRESS%20AND%20ZIP%20CODE:%0APHONE%20NUMBER%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09%09:
mailto:bill.ferguson@senate.state.md.us?body=To%20assist%20us%20in%20responding%20as%20quickly%20and%20comprehensively%20as%20possible,%20please%20include%20the%20following%20information.%0A%0ANAME:%0AHOME%20ADDRESS%20AND%20ZIP%20CODE:%0APHONE%20NUMBER:
mailto:eglenn@baltimorecountymd.gov?subject=Internet%20Inquiry
mailto:sheila.schmiedel@montgomerycountymd.gov
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Ronald W. Huffman 
Senior Vice President, Commercial Real Estate Department 
PNC Bank 
1 East Pratt Street, 4th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
410-237-5745  
ronald.huffman@pnc.com 
 
Boyd J. Campbell    
Broker-Owner  
CENTURY 21 Home Center  
9811 Greenbelt Road Suite 205  
Lanham, MD 20706  
301-552-3000 X 13 
Boyd@BoydCampbell.com 
bcampbell@century21homecenter.com  
 
Donnell Spivey 
President  
National Association of Real Estate Brokers (NAREB) 
9831 Greenbelt Road  
Lanham, MD 20706 
410-465-0083 / 410-680-2004 
Donnell.spivey@nareb.com 
 
Jon Laria, Esquire 
Chair, Maryland Sustainable Growth Commission 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
300 East Lombard Street, 18th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202-3268 
410-528-5506 
Laria@ballardspahr.com 
 
Paul K. Casey, Esquire 
Partner 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
300 East Lombard Street, 18th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202-3268 
410-528-5694  
Caseyp@ballardspahr.com 
 
Sean Closkey 
President 
TRF Development Partners  
1700 Market Street, 19th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-574-5825 
sean.closkey@trfund.com 

mailto:ronald.huffman@pnc.com
mailto:Boyd@BoydCampbell.com
mailto:bcampbell@century21homecenter.com
mailto:Donnell.spivey@nareb.com
mailto:Laria@ballardspahr.com
mailto:Caseyp@ballardspahr.com
mailto:sean.closkey@trfund.com
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Jon Constable 
Seawall Development 
1500 Union Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21211 
jconstable@seawalldevelopment.com 
 
Fern Dannis 
Director, Housing Programs 
Maryland Association of Realtors 
200 Harry Truman Parkway, Suite 200 
Annapolis MD 21401 
800-638-6425 
fern.dannis@mdrealtor.org 
 
Casey Dawkins, PhD. 
Associate Professor 
National Center for Smart Growth Research & Education 
1112 Preinkert Field House (Building 054) 
College Park, MD 20742 
301-405-2158  
dawkins1@umd.edu  
 
Steven Gondol 
Executive Director 
Live Baltimore 
343 N Charles Street, 1st Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-637-3750 
sgondol@livebaltimore.com 
 
Richard Green 
President 
Maryland Mortgage Bankers Association 
Presidential Bank, FSB 
PO Box 6293  
Ellicott City, MD 21042 
301-809-3508   
richard.green@presidential.com  
 
Maryann Dillon  
Executive Director 
Housing Initiative Partnership 
6525 Belcrest Rd., Suite 555 
Hyattsville, MD  20782 
301-985-1252 
mdillon@hiphomes.org 
 

mailto:jconstable@seawalldevelopment.com
mailto:fern.dannis@mdrealtor.org
mailto:dawkins1@umd.edu
mailto:sgondol@livebaltimore.com
mailto:richard.green@presidential.com
mailto:mdillon@hiphomes.org
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Cheryl Meadows 
Executive Director 
Salisbury Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc. 
540 Riverside Drive 
Suite #18 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
410-543-4626 
cherylm@salisburynhs.org 
 
Kathleen Murphy 
President & CEO 
Maryland Bankers Association 
186 Duke of Gloucester Street 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
410-269-5977 
kmurphy@mdbankers.com  
 
Mark Sissman 
President   
Healthy Neighborhoods, Inc. 
2 East Read Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
410-332-0387  
msissman@healthyneighborhoods.org 
 
Robert DeAlmeida  
President & CEO 
Hamilton Bank 
501 Fairmount Ave. Suite 200 
Towson, MD 21286 
410-823-4510 
rdealmeida@hamilton-bank.com 
 
DHCD Staff to the Workgroup: 
 
Carol Gilbert  
Assistant Secretary 
410-514-7229 
gilbert@mdhousing.org 
 
 
 
 

mailto:cherylm@salisburynhs.org
mailto:kmurphy@mdbankers.com
mailto:msissman@healthyneighborhoods.org
mailto:rdealmeida@hamilton-bank.com
mailto:gilbert@mdhousing.org
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Caroline Varney-Alvarado 
Special Assistant  
410-514-7336 
Varney-Alvarado@mdhousing.org  
 
 
Asuntha Chiang-Smith 
Chief of Staff 
410-514-7004 
chiangsmith@mdhousing.org  
 
Steve Silver 
Chief Financial Officer  
410-514-7122 
silver@mdhousing.org 
 
Peter Dolkart 
Legislative Director 
410-514-7015 
dolkart@mdhousing.org 
 
Maddy Ciulu  
Deputy Director, Single Family Housing Finance 
410-514-7778 
ciulu@mdhousing.org  
 
Massoud Ahmadi  
Director, Office of Research 
410-514-7192 
ahmadi@mdhousing.org  
 
Kevin Baynes 
Director of NR Office of Programs  
410-209-5823 
baynes@mdhousing.org  
 
John Papagni 
Program Officer 
410-209-5807 
papagni@mdhousing.org  
 

mailto:Varney-Alvarado@mdhousing.org
mailto:chiangsmith@mdhousing.org
mailto:silver@mdhousing.org
mailto:dolkart@mdhousing.org
mailto:baynes@mdhousing.org
mailto:ahmadi@mdhousing.org
mailto:baynes@mdhousing.org
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